Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 1/20/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
HENDRIX, PEOPLE v. $265668 B298952 Petition for Review Granted
BONILLA, PEOPLE v. $265911 G057654 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
COBBS, PEOPLE v. S266144 D076974 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
COTA, PEOPLE v. S266156 B303670 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DEALBA, PEOPLE v. $265837 B303584 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GRIFFIN, PEOPLE v. $266002 C090893 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v. S266039 D076878 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MAJIED, PEOPLE v. S266075 E074375 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PETTY, PEOPLE v. S266077 E072035 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PHAN, PEOPLE v. S265608 B301797 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v. S266136 D077368 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ROLDAN, PEOPLE v. $266031 B298570 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. S266176 B299635 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SPILLMAN, PEOPLE v. S265644 H047057 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
URRUTIA, PEOPLE v. 5266082 G058118 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
RODRIGUEZ (PETER THOMAS) ON H.C. S264022 Habeas Corpus Petition OSC — Superior Court
VIRGIL (LESTER WAYNE) ON H.C. S266247 AA - habeas corpus Transferred to Superior Court
ACCUSATION OF DARBOUZE S265098 Accusation against an attorney Remanded to State Bar


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title
ACCUSATION OF DARBOUZE

FRAZIER, PEOPLE v.

WOOD v. S.C. (CFG JAMACHA)

ACCUSATION OF BIBBS
ACCUSATION OF GREEN
ACCUSATION OF JAHANSHAHI
ACCUSATION OF SQUIRES

ALLIANCE FOR CHILDREN'S RIGHTS v. LOS ANGELES
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALVARADO, PEOPLE v.
BALCHA, PEOPLE v.

BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TREDER & WEISS v.
GARAU (TORRANCE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT)

BHASKAR v. FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK

BOYD, PEOPLE v.

BRADY, PEOPLE v.

BROOKINS (BARRY LEE) ON H.C.

BUSTILLOS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

CALIF. CASUALTY INDEMNITY EXCHANGE v. DOWNS
CARR, PEOPLE v.

CASTANEDA, PEOPLE v.

CISNEROS (IVAN) ON H.C.

CLARK, PEOPLE v.

Case #
5265100

S265660

5262303

5265919
5266023
S266173
5266111
S266055

5266105
S266133
S266035

5265981
S265957
S266172
S264445
S265940
5265410
S266193
S265806
S265475
S265690

CA#

B300612

D076325

B297688
D076330
B297827

G058235
D076920
B298621

B308987
C078460
E074273
H045011

B279396

2

Action Type
Accusation against an attorney

Petition for Review
Groban, J., voted to grant review.

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

1/20/21

Result
Remanded to State Bar

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)

Liu, Cuéllar and Kruger, JJ., voted to grant review.

Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (stay dissolved)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
COLE (WALTER LEE) ON H.C.

COLE (WALTER LEE) ON H.C.
COLE (WALTER LEE) ON H.C.
COOPER (JUSTIN M.) ON H.C.

DAVIDSON (RYAN PATRICK) ON H.C.

DE LIGHT v. S.C. (DE LIGHT)
DE OLIVEIRA, PEOPLE v.
DOUGLAS (ALAN) ON H.C.
DUBOSE (CARL) ON H.C.
DUBOSE, PEOPLE v.

DURON (REYNALDO) ON H.C.
ERVIN (OTIS) ON H.C.
ESPINO (MARTIN SOTO) ON H.C.
ESTES, PEOPLE v.

FISHER (JACOB R.) ON H.C.
FLORES v. HOAGLAND (S.C.)
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.

GRAY (THOMAS) ON H.C.
GREEN, PEOPLE v.

GRUBER v. YELP

GUEVARA, PEOPLE v.
GUTIERREZ (JUAN) ON H.C.

HAWKINS (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.
HAWKINS (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.
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Case #
5263635

5264262
S264655
S265297
S265300
5265839
5265951
S265908
S265391
$265382
S264222
5265443
5265001
5266088
S265464
S265826
S265623
S265447
S266103
S265509
S265551
S265273
S266466
S266507

CA#

E075987
B294321

A159928
A156045

G059490

D075480
B301832

F080307
A155063
B300821

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/20/21



Title
HOLLIS (CHAUNCEY) ON H.C.

HOWARD (HARRY LLOYD) ON H.C.
IN RE ALEXANDER C.

IN RE C.K.

IN RE D.H.

ITURRALDE, PEOPLE v.

JACOBS, PEOPLE v.

JG BOSWELL COMPANY v. W.C.A.B. (LEMAY)

JONES (SINGA RUDOLPH) ON H.C.
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Case #
$263675

S265468
S265630
5266099
5266056
S266174
5265683
S265867
S265427

KADKHODA v. DAIMLER VEHICLE INNOVATIONS USA S266126

KASHANI v. WILSHIRE HOUSE ASSOCIATION

KOPP (JASON C.) ON H.C.
KRUCKENBERG, PEOPLE v.
KRUPNICK, PEOPLE v.

LAZAR v. CA 2/6 (PEOPLE)

LEWIS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

LEWIS, PEOPLE v.

LIZARRAGA (ALBERTO) ON H.C.
LIZARRAGA (ALBERTO) ON H.C.
MADDEN v. CITY OF REDWOOD CITY
MAGANA, PEOPLE v.

MCALISTER v. COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
MCGEE, PEOPLE v.

MEDLOCK (GILES JERRY) ON H.C.

S265995
S265516
5266185
S266076
5266191
S266490
S265224
$265582
S265636
5266439
5266072
S266097
S266175
S265478

CA#

B304128
D076760
B297239
C090456
F076948
F080938

B293587
B296976

C089917
D076493

E072446

A156288
D075886
E074114
G057821

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

1/20/21

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
MIXON, PEOPLE v.

MONROY, PEOPLE v.
MOORE, PEOPLE v.
MUNOZ, PEOPLE v.
NAJERA, PEOPLE v.
OBERDIEAR, PEOPLE v.
PAISANO, PEOPLE v.

PAYNE (VARNARD LAMAR) ON H.C.
PAYNE (VARNARD LAMAR) ON H.C.
PAYNE (VARNARD LAMAR) ON H.C.

PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

PIERRE, PEOPLE v.

PROVOST v. YOURMECHANIC
QUIROZ, PEOPLE v.

ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.

ROCCO, PEOPLE v.

ROCHA, PEOPLE v.

ROCKEFELLER v. COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL
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Case #
5266130

S266125
S266120
5265895
5265813
5265809
5265643
S264330
S264825
S5266152
S265747
5266135
S265736
5265642
5265822
S$265988
S265868
5265580

PERFORMANCE (OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL)

ROCKEFELLER v. COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL

S265928

PERFORMANCE (OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL)
ROCKEFELLER v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA (OFFICE S265977

OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL)
RUSH, PEOPLE v.
SCOTT (DANE) ON H.C.

S266112
5260701

CA#
B297325

B301691
D076879
B298485
G057648
B287387
C085158

G056047
B297594
D076569
E069820
B298935
FO74772
E072980

H045678

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Mandate/Prohibition petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied

1/20/21



Title
SERIALES (KETIH JON) ON H.C.

SERVIN v. RIOS

SHIPLEY (WILLIE T.) ON H.C.
SHORT, PEOPLE v.

SMITH (GREGORY L.) ON H.C.
SMITH (KENNETH) ON H.C.

STEELE (REBEKAH SUE) ON H.C.

STOCKMAN, PEOPLE v.

STROTHER (STEVEN M.) ON H.C.

VELASCO (CARLOS A.)) ON H.C.
WILSON, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
$265477

5265193
S265066
S266179
5263645
S265517
5266310
S265408
S264227
S265470
S265795

CA#

B297231

B293373

E073190

D074992

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/20/21



