#### Results from the petition conference of 1/20/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
HENDRIX, PEOPLE v.	S265668	B298952	Petition for Review	Granted
BONILLA, PEOPLE v.	S265911	G057654	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
COBBS, PEOPLE v.	S266144	D076974	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
COTA, PEOPLE v.	S266156	B303670	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
DEALBA, PEOPLE v.	S265837	B303584	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GRIFFIN, PEOPLE v.	S266002	C090893	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S266039	D076878	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MAJIED, PEOPLE v.	S266075	E074375	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PETTY, PEOPLE v.	S266077	E072035	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PHAN, PEOPLE v.	S265608	B301797	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.	S266136	D077368	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ROLDAN, PEOPLE v.	S266031	B298570	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S266176	B299635	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SPILLMAN, PEOPLE v.	S265644	H047057	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
URRUTIA, PEOPLE v.	S266082	G058118	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
RODRIGUEZ (PETER THOMAS) ON H.C.	S264022		Habeas Corpus Petition	OSC – Superior Court
VIRGIL (LESTER WAYNE) ON H.C.	S266247		AA - habeas corpus	Transferred to Superior Court
ACCUSATION OF DARBOUZE	S265098		Accusation against an attorney	Remanded to State Bar

Title ACCUSATION OF DARBOUZE	Case # S265100	CA#	Action Type Accusation against an attorney	Result Remanded to State Bar
FRAZIER, PEOPLE v.	S265660	B300612	Petition for Review Groban, J., voted to grant review.	Denied
WOOD v. S.C. (CFG JAMACHA)	S262303	D076325	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub Liu, Cuéllar and Kruger, JJ., voted to gran	Denied (review & depublish) nt review.
ACCUSATION OF BIBBS	S265919		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF GREEN	S266023		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF JAHANSHAHI	S266173		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF SQUIRES	S266111		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ALLIANCE FOR CHILDREN'S RIGHTS v. LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	S S266055		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
ALVARADO, PEOPLE v.	S266105	B297688	Petition for Review	Denied
BALCHA, PEOPLE v.	S266133	D076330	Petition for Review	Denied
BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TREDER & WEISS v. GARAU (TORRANCE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT)	S266035	B297827	Petition for Review	Denied
BHASKAR v. FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK	S265981	G058235	Petition for Review	Denied
BOYD, PEOPLE v.	S265957	D076920	Petition for Review	Denied
BRADY, PEOPLE v.	S266172	B298621	Petition for Review	Denied
BROOKINS (BARRY LEE) ON H.C.	S264445		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BUSTILLOS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265940	B308987	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (stay dissolved)
CALIF. CASUALTY INDEMNITY EXCHANGE v. DOWNS	S265410	C078460	Publication request	Denied
CARR, PEOPLE v.	S266193	E074273	Petition for Review	Denied
CASTANEDA, PEOPLE v.	S265806	H045011	Petition for Review	Denied
CISNEROS (IVAN) ON H.C.	S265475		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CLARK, PEOPLE v.	S265690	B279396	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
COLE (WALTER LEE) ON H.C.	S263635		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COLE (WALTER LEE) ON H.C.	S264262		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COLE (WALTER LEE) ON H.C.	S264655		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COOPER (JUSTIN M.) ON H.C.	S265297		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DAVIDSON (RYAN PATRICK) ON H.C.	S265300		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DE LIGHT v. S.C. (DE LIGHT)	S265839	E075987	Petition for Review	Denied
DE OLIVEIRA, PEOPLE v.	S265951	B294321	Petition for Review	Denied
DOUGLAS (ALAN) ON H.C.	S265908		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUBOSE (CARL) ON H.C.	S265391	A159928	Petition for Review	Denied
DUBOSE, PEOPLE v.	S265382	A156045	Petition for Review	Denied
DURON (REYNALDO) ON H.C.	S264222		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ERVIN (OTIS) ON H.C.	S265443		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ESPINO (MARTIN SOTO) ON H.C.	S265001		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ESTES, PEOPLE v.	S266088	G059490	Petition for Review	Denied
FISHER (JACOB R.) ON H.C.	S265464		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FLORES v. HOAGLAND (S.C.)	S265826	D075480	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265623	B301832	Petition for Review	Denied
GRAY (THOMAS) ON H.C.	S265447		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GREEN, PEOPLE v.	S266103	F080307	Petition for Review	Denied
GRUBER v. YELP	S265509	A155063	Petition for Review	Denied
GUEVARA, PEOPLE v.	S265551	B300821	Petition for Review	Denied
GUTIERREZ (JUAN) ON H.C.	S265273		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HAWKINS (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.	S266466		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HAWKINS (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.	S266507		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title HOLLIS (CHAUNCEY) ON H.C.	Case # S263675	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
HOWARD (HARRY LLOYD) ON H.C.	S265468		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE ALEXANDER C.	S265630	B304128	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.K.	S266099	D076760	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE D.H.	S266056	B297239	Petition for Review	Denied
ITURRALDE, PEOPLE v.	S266174	C090456	Petition for Review	Denied
JACOBS, PEOPLE v.	S265683	F076948	Petition for Review	Denied
JG BOSWELL COMPANY v. W.C.A.B. (LEMAY)	S265867	F080938	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES (SINGA RUDOLPH) ON H.C.	S265427		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KADKHODA v. DAIMLER VEHICLE INNOVATIONS USA	S266126	B293587	Publication request	Denied
KASHANI v. WILSHIRE HOUSE ASSOCIATION	S265995	B296976	Petition for Review	Denied
KOPP (JASON C.) ON H.C.	S265516		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KRUCKENBERG, PEOPLE v.	S266185	C089917	Petition for Review	Denied
KRUPNICK, PEOPLE v.	S266076	D076493	Petition for Review	Denied
LAZAR v. CA 2/6 (PEOPLE)	S266191		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
LEWIS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S266490		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
LEWIS, PEOPLE v.	S265224	E072446	Petition for Review	Denied
LIZARRAGA (ALBERTO) ON H.C.	S265582		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LIZARRAGA (ALBERTO) ON H.C.	S265636		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MADDEN v. CITY OF REDWOOD CITY	S266439	A156288	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
MAGANA, PEOPLE v.	S266072	D075886	Petition for Review	Denied
MCALISTER v. COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	S266097	E074114	Petition for Review	Denied
MCGEE, PEOPLE v.	S266175	G057821	Petition for Review	Denied
MEDLOCK (GILES JERRY) ON H.C.	S265478		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	<b>Action Type</b>	Result
MIXON, PEOPLE v.	S266130	B297325	Petition for Review	Denied
MONROY, PEOPLE v.	S266125	B301691	Petition for Review	Denied
MOORE, PEOPLE v.	S266120	D076879	Petition for Review	Denied
MUNOZ, PEOPLE v.	S265895	B298485	Petition for Review	Denied
NAJERA, PEOPLE v.	S265813	G057648	Petition for Review	Denied
OBERDIEAR, PEOPLE v.	S265809	B287387	Petition for Review	Denied
PAISANO, PEOPLE v.	S265643	C085158	Petition for Review	Denied
PAYNE (VARNARD LAMAR) ON H.C.	S264330		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PAYNE (VARNARD LAMAR) ON H.C.	S264825		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PAYNE (VARNARD LAMAR) ON H.C.	S266152		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S265747	G056047	Petition for Review	Denied
PIERRE, PEOPLE v.	S266135	B297594	Petition for Review	Denied
PROVOST v. YOURMECHANIC	S265736	D076569	Petition for Review	Denied
QUIROZ, PEOPLE v.	S265642	E069820	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.	S265822	B298935	Petition for Review	Denied
ROCCO, PEOPLE v.	S265988	F074772	Petition for Review	Denied
ROCHA, PEOPLE v.	S265868	E072980	Petition for Review	Denied
ROCKEFELLER v. COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL PERFORMANCE (OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL	S265580 L)		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
ROCKEFELLER v. COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL PERFORMANCE (OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL	S265928 L)		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
ROCKEFELLER v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA (OFFICIOF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL)	E S265977		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
RUSH, PEOPLE v.	S266112	H045678	Petition for Review	Denied
SCOTT (DANE) ON H.C.	S260701		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

<b>Title</b> SERIALES (KETIH JON) ON H.C.	<b>Case</b> # S265477	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
SERVIN v. RIOS	S265193	B297231	Publication request	Denied
SHIPLEY (WILLIE T.) ON H.C.	S265066		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SHORT, PEOPLE v.	S266179	B293373	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH (GREGORY L.) ON H.C.	S263645		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SMITH (KENNETH) ON H.C.	S265517		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STEELE (REBEKAH SUE) ON H.C.	S266310		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STOCKMAN, PEOPLE v.	S265408	E073190	Petition for Review	Denied
STROTHER (STEVEN M.) ON H.C.	S264227		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VELASCO (CARLOS A.) ON H.C.	S265470		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILSON, PEOPLE v.	S265795	D074992	Petition for Review	Denied